FILE NO. 050469

RESOLUTION NO. 221-05

[Resolution commending LeVella Johnson for her 35 years of loyal service to the City and County of San Francisco.]

Resolution commending LeVella Johnson for her 35 years of loyal service to the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, LeVella Johnson has served in a variety of positions in support of the Controller's Office over the past 35 years; and

WHEREAS, LeVella reflects the best of the Controller's Office and exemplifies all its Core Values; and,

WHEREAS, Due to LeVella's warmth, kindness, good humor, and willingness to help all staff, she is loved and respected by all in the Controller's Office; and,

WHEREAS, LeVella is acknowledged for her professional contributions and her teamwork to improve the operations of the City and County of San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco bestow its highest commendation and humble appreciation to LeVella Johnson for her 35 years of loyal service to the City and County of San Francisco, and wish her the best of health and happiness in the future.

Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 050469

Date Passed:

Resolution commending LeVella Johnson for her 35 years of loyal service to the City and County of San Francisco.

March 22, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050469

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 22, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

du

- Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

APR 01.2005

Date Approved